

Item No.	Description	Quantity		VinMar Waterproofing & Concrete Restoration, LLC		Tagarelli Construction, Inc.		Bridge Masters Contruction, LLC		Island Marine Group, LLC	
				PO Box 5588 Lakeland, FL 33807		53 W. Tarpon Ave. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689		1212 Crossbow Ln. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689		1421 Apollo Beach Blvd. Apollo Beach, FL 33572	
Totals-->				1	\$ 181,278.75	2	\$ 199,703.00	3	\$ 306,150.00	4	\$ 318,570.00
Surety-5% bond -->				Auto-Owners Insurance Co.		RLI Insurance Company		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Nielsen, Wojtowicz, Neu & Assoc.	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$	
GENERAL											
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,641.00	\$ 25,641.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
Subtotal: GENERAL					\$ 27,500.00		\$ 45,641.00		\$ 42,000.00		\$ 53,500.00
STRUCTURAL REPAIR											
B-1.1	Concrete Spall Repair	126	CF	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,350.00
B-1.6	Epoxy Overlay System	8,176	SF	\$ 4.60	\$ 37,609.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,792.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 81,760.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,012.00
B-2.1	Concrete Class II	2	CY	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
B-5.2	Expansion Joint Re-seal	80	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00
B-13.1	Finish Coating Class 5	11,124	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 61,182.00
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL REPAIR					\$ 89,323.60		\$ 91,297.00		\$ 158,170.00		\$ 157,044.00
MISCELLANEOUS											
M-2.1	Sand Cement Riprap	2	CY	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
M-3.1	Remove & Replace Steel Guardrail	95	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00
M-3.6	End Anchorage Assembly, Type SKT 350	3	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,003.00	\$ 15,009.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
M-6.1	Concrete Barrier Wall	94	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 25,850.00
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barrier	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,141.00	\$ 8,141.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 53,830.00		\$ 51,996.00		\$ 66,730.00		\$ 79,425.00
SURFACE RESTORATION											
C-4.1	Concrete Cub Type "A"	15	SF	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 562.50
C-5.1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	557	SF	\$ 8.95	\$ 4,985.15	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,899.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,850.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 21,444.50
C-14.0	Undermining & Washout Repair	84	CF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 6,594.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 10,625.15		\$ 10,769.00		\$ 39,250.00		\$ 28,601.00
BID TABULATION SUMMARY											
Subtotal: GENERAL					\$ 27,500.00		\$ 45,641.00		\$ 42,000.00		\$ 53,500.00
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL REPAIR					\$ 89,323.60		\$ 91,297.00		\$ 158,170.00		\$ 157,044.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 53,830.00		\$ 51,996.00		\$ 66,730.00		\$ 79,425.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 10,625.15		\$ 10,769.00		\$ 39,250.00		\$ 28,601.00
Total:					\$ 181,278.75		\$ 199,703.00		\$ 306,150.00		\$ 318,570.00

Bridge Repair - FY14

Bid No.: 5573
Project No.: 14006-110
Bid date: November 20, 2014

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		Proshot Concrete, Inc.		M&J Construction Co. of Pinellas County, Inc.	
		Totals-->		5	\$ 378,288.49	6	\$ 378,972.00	7	\$ 492,456.00
		Surety-5% bond -->		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
				5 @ unit \$ total \$		6 @ unit \$ total \$		7 @ unit \$ total \$	
GENERAL									
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
Subtotal: GENERAL					\$ 119,000.00		\$ 55,000.00		\$ 97,000.00
STRUCTURAL REPAIR									
B-1.1	Concrete Spall Repair	126	CF	\$ 595.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 107,100.00
B-1.6	Epoxy Overlay System	8,176	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,056.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 122,640.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 73,584.00
B-2.1	Concrete Class II	2	CY	\$ 5,661.79	\$ 11,323.58	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
B-5.2	Expansion Joint Re-seal	80	LF	\$ 20.23	\$ 1,618.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
B-13.1	Finish Coating Class 5	11,124	SF	\$ 2.86	\$ 31,814.64	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,372.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,934.00
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL REPAIR					\$ 168,782.62		\$ 239,212.00		\$ 240,018.00
MISCELLANEOUS									
M-2.1	Sand Cement Riprap	2	CY	\$ 808.07	\$ 1,616.14	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
M-3.1	Remove & Replace Steel Guardrail	95	LF	\$ 50.55	\$ 4,802.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 2,508.00
M-3.6	End Anchorage Assembly, Type SKT 350	3	EA	\$ 4,106.23	\$ 12,318.69	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 9,360.00
M-6.1	Concrete Barrier Wall	94	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 42,300.00
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barrier	1	LS	\$ 6,837.51	\$ 6,837.51	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 73,774.59		\$ 64,075.00		\$ 91,168.00
SURFACE RESTORATION									
C-4.1	Concrete Cub Type "A"	15	SF	\$ 90.86	\$ 1,362.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
C-5.1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	557	SF	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,962.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,355.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,850.00
C-14.0	Undermining & Washout Repair	84	CF	\$ 100.07	\$ 8,405.88	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 31,920.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 16,731.28		\$ 20,685.00		\$ 64,270.00
BID TABULATION SUMMARY									
Subtotal: GENERAL				\$	119,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	97,000.00
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL REPAIR				\$	168,782.62	\$	239,212.00	\$	240,018.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				\$	73,774.59	\$	64,075.00	\$	91,168.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION				\$	16,731.28	\$	20,685.00	\$	64,270.00
Total:				\$	378,288.49	\$	378,972.00	\$	492,456.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.